TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the cover sheet to add Receiving Party: BOREFLEX LLC previously recorded on Reel 004537 Frame 0736. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC		105/09/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DURA-LINE CORPORATION, AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO ARNCO CORPORATION
Street Address:	11400 PARKSIDE DRIVE, SUITE 300
City:	KNOXVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37934
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	BOREFLEX, LLC
Street Address:	11400 PARKSIDE DRIVE, SUITE 300
City:	KNOXVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37934
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1113454	ARNCO
Registration Number:	2374763	ARNCO
Registration Number:	2636477	ARNCO
Registration Number:	1107787	
Registration Number:	2488967	BULL-LINE
	1	1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0427

Registration Number:	1444121	FIBER-GUARD
Registration Number:	3169479	FLEX-COR
Registration Number:	1270508	HYDRALUBE BLUE
Registration Number:	1747101	SMOOTH-COR
Registration Number:	1444122	ZIPP-GUIDE
Registration Number:	1566908	(DID)
Registration Number:	1007560	CABLECON
Registration Number:	1566907	DROP-IN-DUCT
Registration Number:	1985126	DURA-LINE
Registration Number:	2834965	FUTUREPATH
Registration Number:	1436152	LUBADUK
Registration Number:	1948620	PIGGYBACK
Registration Number:	2585695	PINPOINT
Registration Number:	1579002	SILICORE
Registration Number:	3185283	
Registration Number:	3071456	MICRO-GARD
Registration Number:	3006820	PYRAMID INDUSTRIES
Serial Number:	78971377	BULLET-LINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellisl LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36869-111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	/susan zablocki/
Date:	06/07/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=GKLIB-#3411016-v1-Madison_Dura-Line_Trademark_release#page1.tif source=GKLIB-#3411016-v1-Madison_Dura-Line_Trademark_release#page2.tif source=GKLIB-#3411016-v1-Madison_Dura-Line_Trademark_release#page3.tif source=GKLIB-#3411016-v1-Madison_Dura-Line_Trademark_release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0428 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 9th day of May, 2011, by Madison Capital

Funding LLC, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of Dura-Line Corporation, a Delaware

corporation ("Dura-Line"), Dura-Line, as successor in interest to Arnco Corporation, an Ohio

corporation ("Arnco") and Boreflex, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Boreflex").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks, trademark applications

and trademark licenses listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which

liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to (i) that certain Trademark

Security Agreement, dated as of January 19, 2011, made by Boreflex in favor of Agent, (ii)

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 26, 2007, made by Arnco in

favor of Agent and (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 22,

2007, made by Dura-Line in favor of Agent.

[signature page follows]

3411016v1 5/6/2011 3:47 PM 4975.123

TRADEMARK REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0429 This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Name: Peter Notter

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Description	Registration	Registration Date
	_	Number	
Arnco Corporation	ARNCO	1113454	02/20/1979
Arnco Corporation	ARNCO	2374763	08/08/2000
Arnco Corporation	ARNCO & DESIGN	2636477	10/15/2002
Arnco Corporation	ARNCO- DESIGN ONLY	1107787	12/05/1978
Arnco Corporation	BULL-LINE	2488967	09/11/2001
Arnco Corporation	FIBER GUARD	1444121	06/23/1987
Arnco Corporation	FLEX-COR	3169479	11/07/2006
Arnco Corporation	HYDRALUBE BLUE	1270508	03/20/1984
Arnco Corporation	SMOOTH-COR	1747101	01/19/1993
Arnco Corporation	ZIPP-GUIDE	1444122	06/23/1987
Dura-Line	(DID)	1566908	11/21/1989
Corporation			
Dura-Line	CABLECON	1007560	3/25/1975
Corporation			
Dura-Line	DROP-IN-DUCT	1566907	11/21/1989
Corporation			
Dura-Line	DURA-LINE	1985126	7/9/1996
Corporation			
Dura-Line	FUTUREPATH	2834965	4/20/2004
Corporation			
Dura-Line	LUBADUK	1436152	4/14/1987
Corporation			
Dura-Line	PIGGYBACK	1948620	1/16/1996
Corporation			
Dura-Line	PINPOINT	2585695	06/25/2002
Corporation			
Dura-Line	SILICORE	1579002	01/23/1990
Corporation			
Dura-Line	Design Only	3185283	12/19/2006
Corporation			
Boreflex, LLC	MICRO-GARD	3071456	03/21/2006
Boreflex, LLC	PYRAMID INDUSTRIES	3006820	10/18/2005

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0431

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Description	Trademark	Date of Application
		Application Number	
Arnco Corporation	BULLET-LINE	78/971377	09/11/2006

TRADEMARK LICENSES

- 1. Settlement and License Agreement dated April 15, 1998 by and between Arnco Corporation and Lamson & Sessions Company
- Technology and License Agreement dated January 1, 2001 by and between Arnco Corporation and Arnco de Mexico S.A. de C.V., as amended by January 1, 2001 Amendment to Technology License Agreement and Amendment Agreement dated January 1, 2004
- 3. License and Technical Assistance Agreement between Dura-Line Corporation and Dura-Line Mexico S.A. de C.V., dated January 1, 1996, as amended effective June 26, 2003
- 4. License and Technical Assistance Agreement between Dura-Line Corporation and Dura-Line India Private Limited (as successor to Bharti Dura-Line India Private Limited) dated July 1, 1996
- 5. License Agreement between Dura-Line Corporation and Dura-Line C.T. s.r.o., dated August 8, 1993, as amended on December 4, 1996 and November 21, 2002
- 6. License and Technical Assistance Agreement for Water and Gas Pipes between Dura-Line International Inc. and Dura-Line India Private Limited, dated June 20, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 06/07/2011